507028024 12/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7074860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INNOVATIVE FINISHES, LLC	07/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASSETGENIE, INC.
Street Address:	220 HUFF AVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	GREENSBURG
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9308616

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)776-7801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027767800

Email: JMLyle@duanemorris.com
Correspondent Name: DUANE MORRIS LLP
Address Line 1: 505 9TH STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G8817-00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK C. COMTOIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark C. Comtois/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=G8817-2 1st Assignment-Innovative_to_AssetGenie_Assignment#page1.tif source=G8817-2 1st Assignment-Innovative to AssetGenie Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507028024 REEL: 058518 FRAME: 0387

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Innovative Finishes, LLC, having a principal place of business at 111 West Dudley Town Road, Bloomfield, CT 06002 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States patent, entitled: "REFURBISHED COMPONENT, ELECTRONIC DEVICE INCLUDING THE SAME, AND METHOD OF REFURBISHING A COMPONENT OF AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE" for which a United States patent was granted on April 12, 2016, and assigned U.S. Patent No. 9,308,616; and

WHEREAS, AssetGenie, Inc., having a principal place of business at 220 Huff Avenue, Suite 100, Greensburg, PA 15601, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring 45% of the entire interest in and to said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, 45% of the entire interest in and to said patent and the invention therein described, and in and to any and all divisional, reissue, substitution, continuation, continuation-in-part, and renewal applications thereof, together with reexamination certificates, extensions and any letters patent that may be granted thereon throughout the world, including the right to sue for damages for infringements of the patent and of any letters patents that may still be granted; the same for the ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND. ASSIGNOR, hereby binds itself, its legal representatives and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid for the ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said patent in all countries throughout the world.

Dated: 712 8 12/

Innovative Finishes, LLC

· 111 750	
- 150: - God felderf - 1.16	<i>4</i> 22
Name/ <u>\\C\\</u>	
Tinle: 1 12-1012 &	

Dated: 12/2/21

AssetGenie, Inc.

Name: ____

Title:/

PATENT REEL: 058518 FRAME: 0389

RECORDED: 12/15/2021